

Market Announcement

13 March 2024

Mayur Resources Limited (ASX: MRL) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Mayur Resources Limited ('MRL') will be placed in trading halt at the request of MRL, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Friday, 15 March 2024 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

ASX Compliance



Registered address: 80 Robinson Road, #02-00, Singapore 068898 **Principal Administration Office** Level 7, 300 Adelaide Street Brisbane, Qld, 4000, Australia ARBN 619 770 277

Wednesday 13 March 2024

Ms Nancy Tang Advisor, Listings ASX Compliance Exchange Centre 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

By Email

Mayur Resources Limited - Request For Trading Halt

Mayur Resources Limited (Mayur; ASX : MRL) requests that an immediate voluntary trading halt be granted by the ASX with respect to its securities.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, Mayur provides the following information:

- 1. The trading halt is requested by Mayur pending an announcement in relation to a capital raising;
- 2. Mayur requests that the trading halt remain in place until the earlier of an announcement to the market in relation to the above matter, or the commencement of trading on Friday 15 March 2024; and
- 3. Mayur is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted, or of any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

This request for a trading halt is authorized by the Board of Directors of Mayur Resources Limited.

Yours faithfully

Kerry Parker

Chief Financial Officer